sued on the customers’ power bills. The credits to power bills
were recorded as a reduction to other operating income instead of
as a reduction to the liability for customer advances. The cumula-
tive impact of this adjustment to beginning accumulated net
revenues(deficit) as of October 1, 2004 was an increase of
$45 million.

The overstatement of interest on Federal investment expense related
to the financing of the Buffalo Bill Dam within the P-SMBP power
system in fiscal years 2005 and prior. Both interest on Federal
investment and interest on non-Federally financed funding were
accrued for the portion of the Buffalo Bill Dam financed through
advances from the State of Wyoming, resulting in a duplication of
interest recorded, as well as an additional compounding impact of
additional interest accruing on the overstated aggregate interest
on Federal investment balance. The cumulative impact of this
adjustment to beginning accumulated net revenues(deficit) as of
October 1, 2004 was an increase of $34 million.

The effects of the restatement adjustments on the 2005 combined
power system financial statements are as follows (in thousands):

As
previously
reported

Adjustment
As

restated

Interest on Federal
investment  $ 4,461,428  $ (36,360)  $ 4,425,068

Other liabilities  434,657 (52,258)  382,399

Other operating income   252,871  7,243  260,114

Interest on Federal
investment expense   249,682   (80,086)  169,596

Allowance for funds used
during construction  ( 87,689) 77,770 (9,919)

Accumulated net deficit,
beginning of year (267,825)  79,059 (188,766)

Accumulated net deficit,
end of year (517,709) 88,618 (429,091)

43

W E S T E R N  A R E A  P O W E R  A D M I N I S T R A T I O N

Chief  Operating
O�cer

(Lakewood, CO)

Chief Financial
O�cer

(Lakewood, CO)

Economic Impact
and Diversity

(Lakewood, CO)

General Counsel
(Lakewood, CO)

Power Marketing
Liaison

(Washington, DC)

Corporate
Communications
(Lakewood, CO)

Chief Information
O�cer

(Lakewood, CO)

Power Marketing
Advisor

(Lakewood, CO)

Senior
Policy Advisor

(Lakewood, CO)

Administrator

CRSP Management
Center

(Salt Lake City, UT)

Upper Great Plains
Region

(Billings, MT)

Sierra Nevada
Region

(Folsom, CA)

Rocky Mountain
Region